The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements do not reflect the October 27, 2016 repurchase
of 1,727,746 shares of the Company�s common stock from Bank of Montreal Holding Inc. at a price of $93.50 per
share for a total purchase price of $161.5 million. To effect this transaction, the Company used $131.5 million of cash
and cash equivalents and borrowed $30.0 million on its senior unsecured revolving credit facility, which as a
condition to the incurrence of debt under the new facility is required to be repaid in full and is expected to be repaid
with cash on hand.

The pro forma information presented below has been updated from the pro forma information filed on the Company�s
Current Report on Form 8-K filed on December 22, 2016, as reflected in our Current Report on Form 8-K/A filed on
January 25, 2017.

S-40

Edgar Filing: VIRTUS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, INC. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 81

Table of Contents

Virtus Investment Partners, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2016

($ in thousands, except per share data)
Historical
Virtus

Historical
RidgeWorth

Reclassifications
(1)

Note
References

Acquisition &
Financing

Adjustments (2)
Note

References
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues
Investment management fees $ 176,234 $ 106,387 $ �  �  $ 282,621
Distribution and service fees 36,761 �  �  �  36,761
Administration and transfer agent fees 29,085 �  �  �  29,085
Other income and fees 624 �  �  �  624

Total revenues 242,704 106,387 �  �  349,091

Operating Expenses
Employment expenses 102,184 50,797 (1,454) (a) 3,002 (1) 154,529
Distribution and other asset-based
expenses 52,913 4,916 �  �  57,829
Other operating expenses 34,614 20,840 �  �  55,454
Other operating expenses of
consolidated sponsored investment
products 2,521 �  �  �  2,521
Other operating expenses of
consolidated investment products 3,921 �  �  �  3,921
Restructuring and severance 4,270 �  1,454 (a) �  5,724
Depreciation and other amortization 2,392 1,050 �  3,442
Amortization expense 1,858 3,490 �  8,986 (2) 14,334

Total operating expenses 204,673 81,093 �  11,988 297,754

Operating Income 38,031 25,294 �  (11,988) 51,337

Other Income
Realized and unrealized gain on
investments, net 3,584 756 (395) (b) �  3,945
Realized and unrealized gain on
investments of consolidated sponsored
investment products, net 6,928 �  �  �  6,928
Realized and unrealized gain on
investments of consolidated
investment products, net 2,960 446 �  �  3,406
Other income, net 463 54 395 (b) �  912

Edgar Filing: VIRTUS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, INC. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 82

Total other income, net 13,935 1,256 �  �  15,191

Interest Income (Expense)
Interest expense (389) (5,031) �  (8,667) (3) (14,087)
Interest and dividend income 1,113 406 �  �  1,519
Interest and dividend income of
investments consolidated sponsored
investment products 6,021 �  �  �  6,021
Interest expense of consolidated
investment products (10,188) (10,514) �  �  (20,702)
Interest income of consolidated
investment products 8,835 15,339 �  �  24,174

Total interest income, net 5,392 200 �  (8,667) (3,075)

Income Before Income Taxes 57,358 26,750 �  (20,655) 63,453

Income tax expense 20,512 �  �  2,402 (4) 22,914

Net Income 36,846 26,750 �  (23,057) 40,539

Noncontrolling interests (770) �  �  �  (770)

Net Income Attributable to
Stockholders $ 36,076 $ 26,750 $ �  $ (23,057) $ 39,769

Preferred stock dividends �  �  �  5,438 (5) 5,438

Net Income Attributable to
Common Stockholders $ 36,076 $ 26,750 $ �  $ (28,495) $ 34,331

Earnings per Share-Basic $ 4.47 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 3.79

Earnings per Share-Diluted $ 4.39 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 3.71

Cash Dividends Declared per Share $ 1.35 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 1.35

Weighted Average Shares
Outstanding-Basic (in thousands) 8,062 �  �  1,000 (6) 9,062

Weighted Average Shares
Outstanding-Diluted (in thousands) 8,223 �  �  1,035 (6) 9,258

(1) See Note 3 to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements
(2) See Note 6 to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

S-41

Edgar Filing: VIRTUS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, INC. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 83